

ADOPTED

RESOLUTION 2015-1294

Authorize Enhanced Detail – Complaint Data, Town of East Hampton Airport

WHEREAS, Plane Noise is a firm providing noise complaint management services for aircraft noise complaints, providing monitoring and data management information that assists the Town in identifying and collecting data on aircraft related to noise complaints and review of compliance with the Town's noise abatement procedures; and

WHEREAS, the Town of East Hampton continued the retention of Plane Noise to provide Noise Complaint Services to the East Hampton Town Airport through March 31, 2016 by Resolution No. 2014-264; and

Whereas, in order to obtain more detail with respect to complaints, Plane Noise shall manually review those hotline complaints received between May 1, 2015 and September 30, 2015 to determine if the complaints are specific as to a date and time or are general in nature and report said data to Vector Airport Systems; and now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement on behalf of the East Hampton Town Airport to retain the services of Plane Noise at a cost to the Town not to exceed \$5,200.00 to be taken from Airport Budget Account SX5610-54500, Sub-Contractors.

RESULT:	ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]
MOVER:	Kathee Burke-Gonzalez, Councilwoman
SECONDER:	Peter Van Scoyoc, Councilman
AYES:	Burke-Gonzalez, Van Scoyoc, Overby, Overton, Cantwell